Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—May 2019 www.eaton.com V4-T2-189
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.3Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Series G
Motor Circuit 480 Vac, Protectors Contents
Description Page
EG-Frame (15–125 Amperes)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-119
JG-Frame (63–250 Amperes) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-133
LG-Frame (250–630 Amperes) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-151
NG-Frame (320–1200 Amperes) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-169
RG-Frame (800–2500 Amperes) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-178
Motor Circuit Protectors (MCP)
Product Selection Guide and Ordering
Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-190
Motor Protector Circuit Breakers (MPCB). . . . . . . . V4-T2-193
30 mA Ground Fault (Earth Leakage) Module. . . . . V4-T2-196
Current Limiting Circuit Breaker Module  . . . . . . . . V4-T2-200
High Instantaneous Circuit Breaker for
Selective Coordination . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-205
Special Features and Accessories. . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-208
Motor Operators . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-216
Plug-In Blocks . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-218
Drawout Cassette . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . V4-T2-219
Motor Circuit Protectors
(MCP)
V4-T2-190 Volume 4—Circuit Protection CA08100005E—May 2019 www.eaton.com
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2.3 Molded Case Circuit Breakers
Series G
Product Selection Guide and Ordering Information
EG-Frame—480 Vac, 600Y/347 Vac Maximum 1
Notes
1 UL listed for use with Eaton Motor Starters.
2 Motor FLA ranges are typical. The corresponding trip setting is at 13 times the minimum FLA value shown.
Where a 13 times setting is required for an intermediate FLA value, alternate cam settings and/or MCP ratings should be used.
3 For DC applications, actual trip levels are approximately 40% higher than values shown.
Continuous
Amperes
Cam
Setting
Motor
Full Load
Current
Amperes 2
MCP
Trip
Setting 3
MCP
Catalog
Number
3 A 0.69 –0.91 9 HMCPE003A0C
B 1.1–1.3 15
C 1.6–1.7 21
D 2.0–2.2 27
E 2.3–2.5 30
F 2.6– 2.8 33
7 A 1.5–2.0 21 HMCPE007C0C
B 2.6–3.1 35
C 3.7–3.9 49
D 4.8–5.2 63
E 5.3–5.7 70
F 5.8–6.1 77
15 A 3.4–4.5 45 HMCPE015E0C
B 5.7–6.8 75
C 8.0–9.1 105
D 10.4–11.4 135
E 11.5–12.6 150
F 12.7–13.0 165
30 A 3.9–9.1 90 HMCPE030H1C
B 11.5–13.7 150
C 16.1–18.3 210
D 20.7–22.9 270
E 23.0–25.2 300
F 25.3–26.1 330